City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 010471 Version: 0 Name:

Type: COMMUNICATION Status: PLACED ON FILE

File created: 6/7/2001 In control: CITY COUNCIL

Final action: Title: Transmitting a resolution approving the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement of the

> Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia for the redevelopment and urban renewal of a portion of the North Philadelphia Redevelopment Area, identified by respective house numbers and street addresses as 2507, 2509, 2539 & 2540 West Sterner street; authorizing the Redevelopment Authority to execute the redevelopment contract with Philadelphia Housing Development Corporation and to take such action as may be necessary to effectuate the redevelopment contract and disposition

6/7/2001

supplement.

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes: REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/7/2001	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		

Transmitting a resolution approving the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia for the redevelopment and urban renewal of a portion of the North Philadelphia Redevelopment Area, identified by respective house numbers and street addresses as 2507, 2509, 2539 & 2540 West Sterner street; authorizing the Redevelopment Authority to execute the redevelopment contract with Philadelphia Housing Development Corporation and to take such action as may be necessary to effectuate the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement.